AAI 2008-1183/D 
 Share Valuation Report 

Following your request and referring to our letter of proposal No. AAI 08P-138 
dated March 31, 2008, we have undertaken a share valuation to arrive at Fair 
Market Value as per cut off date December 31, 2007 for 187,500 (one hundred 
eighty seven thousand five hundred) new shares issued by PT LAJU PERDANA 
INDAH (“LPI”) which representing 60% (sixty percent) of the LPI shares after the 
issuance of the new shares. 

The purpose of this valuation is to express our opinion of the fair market value of 
60% (sixty percent) of the shares of LPI after the issuance of the new shares to

[...]

the fair market value generated by doing revaluation of LPI’s assets, 

Based on our analysis, and by using the above mentioned approach and after 
taking into consideration of all relevant factors influenced to the valuation, it is our 
opinion that 

Rp. 420,555,410,184.- 

(RUPIAHS FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY BILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY              
FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED                      

AND EIGHTY FOUR) 

represent the fair market value as of December 31, 2007 of 60% (sixty percent) of 
the subscription of shares in LPI after the issuance of the new shares. 

In this valuation, PT Asian Appraisal Indonesia has relied upon various confidential 
and other information supplied by the LPI.